<u>TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION</u> (Constituted under section 82 (1) of the Electricity Act. 2003) (Central Act 36 of 2003)

PRESENT:-

Thiru.M.Chandrasekar Thiru.K.Venkatesan Thiru.B.Mohan Chairman Member Member(Legal)

I.A.Nos.1 & 2 of 2024 & D.R.P.No.3 of 2024

M/s.SEPC Power Pvt. Ltd.

..... Petitioner (M/s.J Sagar Associates)

Vs

TANGEDCO

..... Respondent (Adv.Richardson Wilson)

Hearing dated : 12.04.2024 DAILY ORDER

Mrs.Gayatri Aryan, Advocate from M/s.J Sagar Associates appeared for the petitioner. Thiru.Richardson Wilson, Advocate appeared for TANGEDCO. Brief arguments heard from the petitioner in regard to I.A.Nos.1 & 2 of 2024. The counsel for the respondent fairly conceded for allowing both the I.A.s. Hence, I.A.Nos.1 & 2 of 2024 allowed. For carrying out amendment in the original petition and for filling amended original petition, matter adjourned to 07.05.2024.

(Sd.....) (B.Mohan) Member(legal) (Sd.....) (K.Venkatesan) Member (Sd.....) (M.Chandrasekar) Chairman

//True Copy//

Secretary Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission

<u>TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION</u> (Constituted under section 82 (1) of the Electricity Act, 2003) (Central Act 36 of 2003)

PRESENT:-

Thiru.M.Chandrasekar Thiru.K.Venkatesan Thiru.B.Mohan Chairman

.... Member

.... Member(Legal)

M.P.No.38 of 2023

CFC/Deposits & Documentation, TANGEDCO

..... Petitioner (Adv.Richardson Wilson)

Vs

M/s.KAS Onsite Power Solutions LLP

..... Respondent (Adv.Rahul Balaji)

Hearing dated : 12.04.2024 DAILY ORDER

Thiru.Richardson Wilson, Advocate appeared for TANGEDCO. Ms.Meenakshi, Junior to Thiru.Rahul Balaji, Advocate appeared for the respondent. The counsel for TANGEDCO prayed to post this matter on 16.04.2024 for making his submissions on the documents relied upon by the respondent. At the request of the petitioner side, the case is adjourned to 16.04.2024 for further hearing.

(Sd.....) (B.Mohan) Member(legal) (Sd.....) (K.Venkatesan) Member (Sd.....) (M.Chandrasekar) Chairman

//True Copy//

Secretary Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission